Resolution # 01-27-25-01

Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts

Member \_\_\_\_\_ introduced the following resolution and

Member \_\_\_\_\_ moved for its adoption:

WHEREAS Charities Aid Foundation - \$22.00 for Delano Elementary School; Blackbaud Giving Fund - \$20.00 for Delano Elementary School; Zahler Photography - \$1,000.00 for Delano Elementary School; DES PIE - \$459.00 for 2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Field Trip Chaperones and \$40,000.00 for the Delano Elementary Music Program; Zahler Photography - \$1,000.00 for Delano Intermediate School; DIS PIE - \$1,650.00 for Biz Town 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Field; Zahler Photography -\$1,000.00 for Delano High School; Culver's - \$500.00 for Indoor Scoreboard Sponsorship; Cor-Trust Bank - \$1,500.00 for Annual Stadium Scoreboard Sponsorship; Football Booster Club -\$4,910.01 for Supplies Reimbursement; Delano Basketball Association - \$3,113.27 for Boys Basketball Booster-Paid Coach; Hockey Booster Club - \$8,125.25 for Two Boys Hockey Booster-Paid Coaches; Gymnastics Booster Club - \$3,460.00 for Leotards Reimbursement; Initiative Foundation - \$1,000.00 for COMPASS; W-H Electric - \$1,200.00 for the FY24 Scholarship; and Gene Haas Foundation - \$2,750.00 for the Orange Crush Robotics

have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District.

WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts.

The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member

\_\_\_\_\_ and upon vote being taken thereon,

the following voted in favor thereof:

and the following voted against the same:

The foregoing resolution was approved this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.